COUNSEL OS/TG

1.1	Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 4780 as follows:
1.2	Page 1, delete lines 15 to 17 and insert:
1.3	"(c) "Disability and income loss benefits" has the meaning given in section 65B.44,
1.4	subdivision 3, subject to the weekly maximum amount and with a maximum time period
1.5	of 130 weeks after the injury."
1.6	Page 1, line 21, delete "benefit" and insert "benefits"
1.7	Page 1, line 22, delete "medical expenses" and insert "payment" and delete everything
1.8	after "services" and insert "is only required when the services are medically necessary."
1.9	Page 2, line 2, delete "work and includes personal injury caused by occupational disease"
1.10	and insert "a prearranged ride"
1.11	Page 2, line 3, delete everything after "during" and insert "P2 or P3, except as provided
1.12	under subdivision 2, paragraph (d). A personal injury claimant is subject to the requirements
1.13	of section 65B.56."
1.14	Page 2, delete lines 4 and 5
1.15	Page 2, delete lines 18 to 26 and insert:
1.16	"(j) "Replacement services loss benefits" has the meaning given in section 65B.44,
1.17	subdivision 5, subject to the weekly maximum amount and with a maximum time period
1.18	of 130 weeks after the injury."
1.19	Page 2, line 28, delete "except that these benefits are not" and after "amount" insert "and
1.20	with a maximum time period of 130 weeks after death"
1.21	Page 2, line 29, delete "Survivor" and insert "Survivors"
1.22	Page 2, line 30, delete everything after the comma and insert "subject to the weekly
1.23	maximum amount and with a maximum time period of 130 weeks after death."
1.24	Page 4, lines 11, 13, 14, 15, 29, 31, and 32, reinstate the stricken language
1.25	Page 4, lines 12 and 30, delete the new language
1.26	Page 5, line 1, reinstate the stricken language
1.27	Page 5, line 2, delete "keep in place," and insert "maintain on behalf of, and" and delete
1.28	" <u>a driver,</u> " and insert " <u>, the driver</u> "
1.29	Page 5, line 3, after "through" insert "personal"
1.30	Page 5, line 5, delete "shall" and insert "must"

1

2.1	Page 5, line 6, after "includes" insert "the following types of coverage:"
2.2	Page 5, line 8, after the period, insert "Coverage under this section includes personal
2.3	injury sustained while at the drop-off location immediately following the conclusion of a
2.4	prearranged ride."
2.5	Page 5, line 12, delete everything after "must"
2.6	Page 5, line 13, delete everything before " <u>include</u> "
2.7	Page 5, line 22, delete "shall"
2.8	Page 5, after line 23, insert:
2.9	"(g) If an injury is covered by blanket accident and sickness insurance maintained by
2.10	more than one TNC, the insurer of the TNC against whom a claim is filed is entitled to
2.11	contribution for the pro rata share of coverage attributable to one or more other TNCs up
2.12	to the coverages and limits in paragraph (d).
2.13	(h) Notwithstanding any law to the contrary, amounts paid or payable under the coverages
2.14	required by section 65B.49, subdivisions 3a and 4a, shall be reduced by the total amount
2.15	of benefits paid or payable under insurance provided pursuant to paragraph (d)."
2.16	Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
2.17	Page 6, line 25, strike "transportation network"
2.18	Page 6, line 26, strike "services" and insert "prearranged rides"